
SCHOOL TIMETABLE GRAFTON REGION

Maclean HS

Timetable effective from Monday 25 June 2012

Amended 12/06/2012

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

22 - 7:28a.m. Goodward Isl.

Iluka

Mororo

Woombah

From Spencer St/Young St (R) Riverview St (L) Duke St (L) Marandowie Dr (R) 

Loxton Av (R) Compton St (R) Riverview St (L) Duke St (7:45am) Countrylink Bus 

Shelter (R) West St (R) Iluka Rd (R) Pacific Hwy (L) Mororo Rd to Cane Pad & 

return (R) Pacific Hwy (8:05am) Pacific Hwy/Lewis La (L) Pacific Hwy (L) Yamba 

Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

21 - 7:30a.m. Chatsworth Isl.

Harwood Isl.

Iluka

From Spencer St/Denne St (R) Crown St (R) Charles St (R) Micalo St (L) Spencer 

St (R) Riverview St (R) Duke St (L) Owen St, Iluka Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (7:50am) 

Mororo Bridge (R) Chatsworth Rd (R) North Arm Dr (L) Watts La (L) Mill Rd (R) 

River St (8:10am) Harwood Island Shop (L) Pacific Hwy (R) Yamba Rd, River St, 

Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

27 - 7:39a.m. Iluka From Spencer St (R) Crown St (R) Charles St (R) Micalo St (L) Spencer St (R) 

Riverview St (L) Duke St, Marandowie Dr (R) Compton St (7:52am) Compton 

St/Hickey St (R) Riverview St (L) Duke St (R) Micalo St (L) Spencer St (L) Owen St, 

Iluka Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (L) Yamba Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woodford St to 

school.

13 - 7:45a.m. Camerons Ln

Crystal Waters

Oyster Cove

Southbank Rd

From Treelands Dr/Gumnut Rd (L) Gumnut Rd (R) Witonga Dr (R) Grevillia Av (R) 

Acacia Cct (L) Gumnut Dr (R) Treelands Dr (R) Yamba Rd (L) Orion Dr (L) Yamba 

Rd (L) Southbank Rd T/A & return (8:03am) Southbank Rd/Amos Rd (L) Yamba 

Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

15B - 7:45a.m. Cowper

Grafton

Pacific Hwy

South Grafton

Tyndale

Ulmarra

From Swan Creek (L) River St (R) Coldstream St (L) Pacific Hwy (L) Old Pacific 

Hwy (L) Pacific Hwy (R) BP Tyndale Rd to roundabout & return (8:01am) BP 

Tyndale Bus Shelter (R) Pacific Hwy (L) Cameron St (L) Woombah St to school.

1 - 7:46a.m. Angourie

Wooloweyah

From Pacific St (R) Angourie St (L) Lakes Blvd to Lakes Sports Field & return (L) 

Angourie Rd (L) Yamba Rd, River St (L) Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

7 - 7:47a.m. Crystal Waters

Hakea Park

Middle Rd

Northbank Rd

Palmers Island

Shores Dr

From Yamba Rd (Blue Dolphin Caravan Park) Shores Dr T/A & return (R) The 

Mainbrace (L) The link (R) Gumnut Rd (R) Willow Wy (L) Hakea Av (L) Gumnut Rd 

(7:58am) Hakea Park (R) Treelands Dr (R) Yamba Rd (L) Middle Rd (R) Northbank 

Rd (L) Yamba Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

3 - 7:48a.m. Yamba Rd From Yamba Rd, Opp Oyster Shores Motel, Donkey Paddock, Yamba Rd, River St, 

Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

33 - 7:54a.m. Maclean

Palmers Island

Yamba

From Yamba St & Queen St via Yamba St (R) Pacific Pde (R) River St (L) 

Coldstream St (R) Claude St (L) Wooli St, Yamba Rd (R) School Rd to Palmers 

Island PS 8:16am T/A & returns (R) Yamba Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woombah 

St to School.

12 - 7:52a.m. Yamba

Yamba Rd

From Claude St (Bus Stop) (L) Coldstream St (R) Yamba St (L) Pacific Pde, 

Clarence St (L) Coldstream St (R) Claude St (L) Wooli St, Yamba Rd (8:04am) Opp 

Bi-Lo (L) Yamba Rd, River St, Cameron St (R) Woombah St to school.

23BH - 7:53a.m. Brooms Head

Brooms Head Rd

Gulmarrad

From Ocean Rd/Poinsettia Cr (R) Lasiandra St (R) Hibiscus Av (L) Ocean Rd 

(8:06am) Brooms Head Rd/Wallaby La (R) Cypress St (L) Jubilee St (8:20am) 

Jubilee St/Scullin St (R) Cameron St (L) Woombah St to school.

19BH - 8:05a.m. Brooms Head Rd

Gulmarrad Public

Townsend

From Maclean Depot (R) Jubilee St (L) Cypress St (L) Brooms Head Rd (8:21am) 

Cedar Dr bus shelter (L) Jubilee St (R) Cameron St (L) Woombah St to school.

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 2



25 - 8:08a.m. Chatsworth Isl.

Harwood Isl.

Woombah

From Iluka Rd (Lizzard La) (R) West St to West St bus shelter & return (R) Iluka Rd, 

Island View Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (8:24am) Pacific Hwy/Garretts La (R) Chatsworth 

Rd (R) North Arm Dr (L) Watts La (R) Martins Point Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (L) Yamba 

Rd, River St (R) Woombah St to school.

23TS - 8:25a.m. Maclean From Grafton St (L) Church St (R) Cameron St, River St, (R) Bakers La (R) 

Rannoch Av (L) Central Av (8:40am) Central Av bus stop (R) Roderick St (R) Union 

St (L) Woodford St (L) Stanley St (R) Grafton St (L) Cameron St (R) Woombah St to 

school.

23BH - 8:35a.m. Gardiners Rd

James Creek Rd

From Gardiners Rd/James Creek Rd (R) Jubilee St (L) Cypress St (R) Diamond St 

(R) Jubilee St (R) Cypress St (R) Diamond St, Jubilee St (R) Cameron St (L) 

Woombah St to school.

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

22 - 3:25p.m. Goodward Isl.

Iluka

Mororo

Woombah

Via Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (R) Pacific Hwy (L) Mororo Rd to Cane Pad & 

return (R) Pacific Hwy (L) Iluka Rd (L) West St to West St Bus Shelter & return (L) 

Iluka Rd, Owen St (R) Spencer St (R) Riverview St (L) Duke St, Marandowie Dr (R) 

Loxton Av (R) Compton St (R) Riverview St (L) Duke St, Micalo St to Elanora St.

25 - 3:25p.m. Chatsworth Isl.

Harwood Isl.

Woombah

Via Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (R) Pacific Hwy (L) Morpeth St (R) Martins 

Point Rd (L) Watts La (R) North Arm Rd (L) Chatsworth Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (R) Iluka 

Rd (L) West St to West St Bus Shelter & return (L) Iluka Rd to Lizard La.

27 - 3:25p.m. Iluka Via Cameron St, River St, Maclean Blvd, Yamba Rd (R) Pacific Hwy (R) Iluka Rd (L) 

Spencer St (R) Crown St (R) Charles St (R) Micalo St (L) Spencer St (R) Riverview 

St (L) Duke St (R) Marandowie Dr (R) Loxton Av (R) Compton St (R) Riverview St 

(L) Duke St (R) Micalo St to Long St.

12 - 3:28p.m. Yamba Via Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (R) Claude St (L) Coldstream St (R) Yamba St 

(L) Pacific Pde, Clarence St (L) Coldstream St to Yamba St.

23BH - 3:28p.m. Brooms Head

Brooms Head Rd

Gulmarrad

Via Cameron St (L) Jubilee St (R) Diamond St, Brooms Head Rd (R) Brooms Head 

Rd, Ocean Rd, (R) Pointsetia Cr (R) Lasiandra St (R) Hibiscus Av (L) Ocean Rd to 

Brooms Head Shop.

23TS - 3:28p.m. Maclean Via Cameron St (R) River St (R) Bakers La (R) Rannoch Av (L) Central Av (R) 

Roderick St (R) Union St to Woodford St.

19 - 3:34p.m. Brooms Head Rd

Gulmarrad

Townsend

Via Cameron St (R) River St (R) Short St, Alexander St (R) Woodford St  (L) 

Stanley St (R) Grafton St (L) Cameron St (L) Jubilee St (R) Cypress St (L) Brooms 

Head Rd to Gulmarrad PS.

33 - 3:40p.m. Maclean

Palmers Island

Yamba

Via Woombah St (L) Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (L) School Rd to Palmers 

Island PS T/A & returns (L) Yamba Rd, Wooli St (R) Claude St (L) Coldstream St 

(R) Yamba St (R) Pacific Pde (R) River St to Beachside Roundabout.

13 - 3:41p.m. Camerons Ln

Crystal Waters

Palmers Channel

Southbank Rd

Via Cameron St, River St, Maclean Blvd (R) Southbank Rd to Camerons La & 

return (R) Yamba Rd (L) School Rd (L) Yamba Rd (R) Orion Dr to Oyster Cove & 

return (R) Yamba Rd (L) Treelands Dr (L) Gumnut Rd (R) Witonga Dr (R) Grevillia 

Av (R) Acacia Cct (L) Gumnut Rd to Hakea Park.

20 - 3:42p.m. Gardiners Rd

James Creek Rd

Townsend

Via Cameron St,  (L) Jubilee St,  (R) Cypress St,  (R) Diamond St,  (R) Jubilee St,  

(L) Gardiners Rd,  (L) James Creek Rd, T/A & return (R) Gardiners Rd to 122 

Gardiners Rd.

1 - 3:43p.m. Angourie

Wooloweyah

Via Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (R) Angourie Rd (L) Pacific St to Lookout & 

return (R) Angourie Rd (L) Lakes Blvd to Wooloweyah Sports Field.

7 - 3:46p.m. Crystal Waters

Middle Rd

Northbank Rd

Palmers Island

Via Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd, (R) Northbank Rd (L) Middle Rd (R) Yamba 

Rd (L) Treelands Dr (R) Gumnut Rd (L) The link (R) The Mainbrace (L) Shores Dr to 

end & return (L) Yamba Rd to Blue Dolphin caravan park.

21 - 3:50p.m. Chatsworth Isl.

Harwood Isl.

Iluka

Via Cameron St (R) River St, Maclean Blvd, River St, Yamba Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (R) 

River St (L) Mill Rd (R) Watts La to Nicholsons La & return via Watts cross Pacific 

Highway North Arm Dr (L) Chatsworth Rd (L) Pacific Hwy (R) Iluka Rd, Owen St (L) 

Spencer St (R) Crown St (R) Charles St (R) Micalo (L) Spencer St to Riverview St.

15A - 3:50p.m. Cowper

Grafton

Pacific Hwy

South Grafton

Tyndale

Ulmarra

Via Cameron St (R) Pacific Hwy (L) BP Tyndale to roundabout & return (L) Pacific 

Hwy (R) Old Pacific Hwy to Cowper PS & return (R) Pacific Hwy (R) Coldstream St 

(L) River St (R) Pacific Hwy to Swan Creek.

3 - 3:57p.m. Palmers Island

Yamba

Via (L) Cameron St, River St, Yamba Rd (R) Goldings St (R) Coonawarra Ct (L) 

Goldings St (R) Yamba Rd to Marina.

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 2


